Electronic Filing - Received, Clerk's Office: 08/30/2016

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS,)
Complainant,)
· v.) PCB No. 12-035) (Enforcement – Water)
SIX M. CORPORATION Inc., an Illinois,) (Emoreement – water)
corporation, WILLIAM MAXWELL, and)
MARILYN MAXWELL,)
)
Respondents.)
NOTICE OF ELE	ECTRONIC FILING

TO: See Attached Service List

Date: August 30, 2016

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on the 30th day of August 2016, I filed with the Office of the Clerk of the Illinois Pollution Control Board this Notice of Electronic Filing and the Certificate of Service of the People's Response to Respondents' First Set of Interrogatories and First Set of Document Production Requests, copies of which are attached and hereby served upon you.

Respectfully submitted,

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, LISA MADIGAN, Attorney General of the State of Illinois

MATTHEW J. DUNN, Chief Environmental Enforcement/Asbestos Litigation Division

By:

SAMMY DAVID

Assistant Attorney General Environmental Bureau

69 W. Washington St., Suite 1800

Chicago, Illinois 60602

(312) 814-3816

Primary email: sdavid@atg.state.il.us

Secondary email: mcacaccio@atg.state.il.us

Electronic Filing - Received, Clerk's Office: 08/30/2016

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, SAMMY DAVID, an Assistant Attorney General, do certify that I caused the attached Notice of Electronic Filing and the People's Response to Respondents' First Set of Interrogatories and Respondents' First Set of Document Production Requests, to be served upon Respondent Six M. Corporation and Necessary Party James McIlvain via email.

SAMMY DAVID

Date: August 30, 2016

Electronic Filing - Received, Clerk's Office: 08/30/2016

SERVICE LIST

Carol Webb
Hearing Officer
Illinois Pollution Control Board
1021 North Grand Avenue East
P.O. Box 19274
Springfield, Illinois 62794-9274
(By electronic mail at carol.webb@illinois.gov)

Patrick Shaw
Law Office of Patrick D. Shaw
80 Bellerive Road
Springfield, IL 62704
(By electronic mail at pdshaw law@gmail.com)

Phillip Van Ness Webber & Thies, P.C. 202 Lincoln Square Urbana, IL 61801 (By electronic mail at <u>pvanness@webberthies.com</u>)